Form PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECORDA 04-11-	2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	
To the Director of the U.S. Pater	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 102976	
1. Yoshio NAKAMURA 2. Mitsue OGAWA	Name: Fujikoshi Machinery Corp.
3. Kenji HASHIZUME Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	
	Street Address: 1650, Kiyono, Matsushiro-machi,
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Nagano-shi, Nagano, 381-1233, Japan
Execution Date(s) <u>1. March 22, 2005</u> <u>2. March 22, 2005</u> <u>3. March 22, 2005</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Joint Research Agreement	
[] Government Interest Assignment	
[] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
[] Other	
Application or patent number(s): [] This document is being for a second content of the second conten	filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Taterit Application (10.(5)	
4 Additional numbers attach	ed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00
Chanin Building	[X] Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 4000	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	[] Enclosed
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10168</u>	[] None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: (212) 986-2340	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (212) 953-7733	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers1025
Email Address: jandh@ipattorneys.com	Expiration Date <u>December 2007</u>
04/01/2005 JBALINAN 00000018 11093426	b. Deposit Account Number
04 FC:8021 40.00 UP	Authorized User Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	te, 3/30/07
C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signi	Date
Total annulus of managinal discussion	you shoot attachments and documents. 3
i otal number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Documents to be recorded (including cover cheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/we <u>Yoshio NA</u> HASHIZUME	KAMURA, Mitsue OGAWA, kenji
residing respectively at <u>c/o Fujikoshi M</u>	fachinery Corp., 1650, Kiyono.
Matsushiro-machi, Nagano-shi, Nagano 381-1233,	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Fujikoshi M	
a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>	lachinery Corp.
	o shi Nagama 201 1222 Jaman
located at 1650, Kiyono, Matsushiro-machi, Nagan	
and its successors, assigns, and legal represent	
interest for all countries including the United St	iales of America, in and to certain
inventions relating to METHOD OF SUCKING WATER AND WATER S	SUCKING DEVICE
WEITIGD OF BEETING WITHING WITHING	CCIMING DE VICE
described in an application for letters Patent of	the United States
Serial No. file	
and all patents which may be granted there	
continuations and extensions thereof, and authori	<u> -</u>
of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents, of	
therefrom to said Company as assignee of the en	
I/we have full right so to do, and agree that	I/we will communicate to said
Company or its representatives any legal proceeding	ngs, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, continuing and reissue applicati	
generally do everything possible to aid said Con	
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper prote	ection for said invention in the
United States.	
as > 1. AIAIAIAIDA	
Signature Yoshio NAKAMURA	Date 2008.3.22
Yoshio NAKAMURA	
Signature <u>Mitsue OGAWA</u> Mitsue OGAWA	Date > >>
Mitsue OGAWA	
Signature Kenji HASHIZUME	Data
Kenji HASHIZUME	Date
• ·	T
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 016431 FRAME: 0441